### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Selva SUKUMAR	03/29/2007
John G. TEW	03/29/2007
Eldin M. EL SHIKH	03/29/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virginia Commonwealth University	
Street Address:	800 East Leigh Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11642938

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)326-0778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023260300

Email: cthornhill@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould Address Line 1: 901 15th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70027.0018USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn Gardner Krosnick

Total Attachments: 2

500273925

source=70027.0018US1-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019270 FRAME: 0588 **-**CH \$40.

source=70027.0018US1-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019270 FRAME: 0589

## MERCHANT & GOULD, P.C.

# ASSIGNMENT OF AN APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/we,

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 70027.0018USU1

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR

Selva SUKUMAR, et al.

U.S. APPLICATION SERIAL NO. (If known)

11/642,938

Selva SUKUMAR	, residing at	3208 Ellwood Avenue, Apartment C, Richmond Virginia	
	_	23221 104 West Franklin Street, Apartment	#308. Richmond
Mohey Eldin M. EL SHIKH	<del></del>	Virginia 23220	
John G. TEW	, residing at	8124 Little Florida Road, Mechanics	ville Virginia 23111
	, residing at		
	, residing at		,
	, residing at		,
	, residing at		,
made certain new and useful inventions	and improvem	ents for which I/we filed an applica	ation for
Letters Patent of the United States on		ecember 21, 2006	
U.S. Application Serial Number		11/642,938	
which is entitled:		•	
IN	VITRO GER	MINAL CENTERS	
		ne Invention)	
AND WHEREAS	Virginia Co	mmonwealth University	, a corporation
having an office and place of business at		300 East Leigh Street, Richmond, V	
(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of ac	cquiring the ent	tire right, title and interest in and to	caid inventions
improvements and application and in and	d to the Letters	Patent to be obtained therefor:	said inventions,
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom	n it may concer	n, be it known that for and in consid	
One Dollar and other good and valuable	considerations	the receipt and outfield	ieration of the sum of
acknowledged, we have sold assigned a	and transformed	and sufficiency whereof	is hereby
acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, a	nu transferred,	and by these presents do sell, assign	and transfer unto
said Assignee, its successors or assigns, t	ne entire right,	title and interest for all countries in	and to all inventions
and improvements disclosed in the afores	said application	, and in and to the application, all d	ivisions,
continuations, or renewals thereof, all Le	tters Patent whi	ich may be granted therefrom, and a	ll reissues or
extensions of such patents, and in and to	any and all app	lications which have been or shall b	e filed in any foreign
countries for Letters Patent on the inventi	ons and improv	ements, including an assignment of	fall rights under the

PATENT REEL: 019270 FRAME: 0590 provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Merchant & Gould, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

March 29, 2007	Samo
DATE	(Signature of Selva SUKUMAR)
March 29, 2007	Se Sh
DATE	(Signature of Mohey Eldin M. EL SHIKH)
Merch 29, 2007 DATE	(Signature of John G. TEW)
DATE	(Signature of )
DATE	(Signature of )
DATE	(Signature of

RECORDED: 05/09/2007